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Linde Bangladesh Limited

Statement of financial position (Unaudited)

As at 31 March 2019

2019

'000 TakaNote

2018

'000 Taka

ent assets

Property, plant and equipment
lntangible assets
lnvestment in subsidiaries
Advances, deposits and prepayments

2
3
4
5

3,506,254
10,062

40
89,989

3,445,462
11,755

40
90,7 57

lnventories
Trade and other receivables
Advances, deposits and prepayments

lnvestment
cash and cash equivalents

6

7
5
I
9

820,995
645,7 47
183,779

10,753
1,940,985

842,895
618,969
224,A15

10,7 53

1,604,201

assets 41

EqutTY AND UABTLTTTE5

share capital
0ther comDonent of equity
General reserve/ Retained Earninqs

'1 52,183
17,566

4,582,105

'152,183

16,069
4,304,439

Employee benefits
Deferred tax liabilities
0ther non-current liabilities

t0
11

1)

150,857
331,572
250,390

155,465
327,328
248,235

Trade and other payables
Provision for expenses
current tax liabilities

t3
t4
t5

1,436,922
'125,553

161,455

1,413,550
145,717
86,262

Ihe annexed notes 1 to 17 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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Linde Bangladesh Limited

Statement ol profit or loss and other comprehensive income (Unaudited)

For the Period ended 31st March 20'19

Note

,anuary to

31 March
2019

'000 Taka

January to

31 March
2018

'000 Taka

cost of sales (812,007) (752.330)

sa

Other income/(loss) 3'18 (2,28r )
operatinq expenses (210,880) (210,837)

Profit from operations 402,908 357,776

Revenue

Net finance income

Profit before WPPF Provision

1.425,477

410,527

1,323,224

363,426

Provision for WPPF (20,484) (18,109)

hcome tax expenses 17 (112,088) (79,361)

Prolit 277,954 265,556

other (omDrehensive in(ome,/(loss) 1,497

Total comDrehensive income for the Deriod 279,451 265,556

Earnings per share:
Basic and diluted earninqs per share (Dar value Tk 10) in Taka

-t8.26 17.45

the onnexed notes 1 to 17 form on integtolport ofthese linonciol stotenents.
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Linde Bangladesh [imlted

statement ol changes in equity (Unaudited)

Forthe Period end 31st March 2019 .,.

Share component Reserve/ Retained Iotal
Equity

'000 Taka
Earnings

'000 Taka
capital of Equity

'000 Taka '000Iaka

Balance as at 1 January 20'19

Profit for the period

other Comprehensive income

152,183 16,069

1,497

4,304,151

277,954

4,472,403

277,954

1,497

Balance as at 1 January 2018

Profit for the period

152,r83 9,915 3,513,721

265,556

3,675,819

265,5s6

nce as at 31st 181 779 271
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[inde Bangladesh Limited

statement ol cash llow (Unaudited)

For the Period ended 31st March 2019

Note

31 March
2019

'000 Taka

31 March
2018

'000 Taka

Cash flow lrom operating activities

Cash receipts from customers

lncome tax

Cash Ilow from investing activities

Payment lor acquisition of pr0perly. plant and equrpmenl
Pavment for acquisition of intangible assets

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment
lnvestment maiured in fixed deposit receipts
lntere5t received

1,n8,780

(133,208)

1 ,247 ,7 42

43.70

(9s,s41)

(e7)

ca sh Da id to su DDliers and em ployees (93 0,41 5) (1,027,802)

Cash generated from operating activities 498,365 219,940

cash flow from financing activities

Dividend paid

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents 336,784 85,233

cash and cash equivalents as at 1 lanuary 1,604,201 1,132,336

Cash and cash eouivalents as at 31 March 1,940,985 1,217,569
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Linde Bangladesh Limited
Notes to the Accounts as at and for the Period ended 31st March 201 9 (Unaudited)

1. Selected explanatory note:

Linde Bangladesh Limited (the "Company") is a listed Company limited by shares and was incorporated in Bangladesh in

j 973 undei the Companies Act 1913. The Company berame a listed entity in the year 1976 I I996 in Dhaka Stock Exchange

and Chittagong Stock Exrhange respectively. The address of the reglstered office is 285 leigaon l/A, Dhaka 1208,

Bangladesh. tt is a direct subsidiary of The BOC Group Limited of United Kingdom. The entire shares of the B0C Group Limited

is Iully owned by Linde A6, a German company.

The Company's principal activities are the manufacturlnq and supplying of industrial and medical gases, welding

equipment and products, anesthesia and ancillary equipments. The Company also ealns tentals from cylinders used by the

customers and from vacuum insulated evaporators installed at customers premises.

As at
31-Mar

2019
'000 Taka

As at
31 De(ember

2018
'000 Taka

Property plant and equipment

0pening balance

Addition during the quarter/period
Disposal durinq the quarter/period

3,445,462
132,440

(263)

3,218,638
7 43,376

(2t6,487)

durino the 055
445

lntangible assets

tpening balance
Addition during the quarter/period
Disposal durinq the quaiter/peIi0d

11,755 18,699

eciation the 944
11 755

tntangible assets represent application software related to inlormation seryices. Application software have been

re(ognised as intangible assets as per provisiofs of Bangladesh Accounting standard 38. lntangible assets are amortised on

a straight line basis 0ver the estimated useful lives. ERP software is amortised @ 12.5,q0 & other software is am0ttised @

25oln.

lnvestment in subsidiaries

This represents the Company's holding of 199 ordinary shares (out 0f 200 issued ordinary shares) of Tk 100 each in

Bangladesh Oxygen Limited and 1999 ordinary shares (out of 2000 issued ordinary shares) of Tk I0 each ln BoC Banqladesh

Limited. The above noted subsidiaries suffered net loss amounted to Tk 23,000 ea(h for the peri0d ended 31 March 2019.

Advances, deposits and prepayments

Loans and advances to employees
Advances to suppliers
Deposits and prepayments

72,215
478

119,070

68,991
427

154,051

ladesh Limited

91.701
72

Non-current
current

89,989 90,157
143.779 224.415

Above amounts ate unsecured, but c0nsidered qood.
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As at
31-Mar

2019
'000 Taka

As at
31 0ecember

2018
'000 Taka

lnventories
Itaw materlals
Finished goods

Goods in transit

^4aintenance 
spares

355,111
350,331

20,925
159,7 46

361 ,162
356,084

34,532
157,419

Provis;on lor rnventorv obsolescen(e (65,1 18) (66,302)

820,995 842,895

tn view of ionumerable items of inventory and diversified units of measutement, it"is not feasibie to disclose quantities

aqainst ea(h item.

7. Trade and other receivables

JratEiEce iva bles
lnter company receivable
tnterest receivable
0ther receivables

592,103 582,082
8,121
4,365

1 1,135
3,462

7 24 A01

lnvestment

9. cash and cash equivalents

Casltin hand

10. Employee benefits

cash at ba nk 403,188

Graluity scheme 172,835 121,443

0ther em ))
,| I55.465

11. Deferred Tax

charge/(Release) during the quarter
others ad

0ther non-current liabilities

299,171

29,342
t.t

12.

cylinder security deoosit 250,390 248,235

Cylinder security deposit irom customers ia a liabillty of a continuing nature.
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13. Trade and other payables

As at
31-Mar

2019
'000 Taka

As at
31 December

2018
'000 Taka

Trade payables

lnter company payables

Payables for capital items

Advances from customels
Unpaid dividends
cllfient account with subsidiaries
0thers

158,750
425,397
20,416
72,589
82,349

39

81,549
486,403
21,184
58,406
82,349

39

14. Provision fot expenses

Ac(rued expenses
Accrued employee benefits

58,456
46,613

41,591
32,298

workers' Drof it Darti(iDation f und

15. Current tax liabilities

444 1

145.717

Provision for tax

16. Bankquaranteesandcommitments

445,867

(a) Bank quarantees provided to customels,

utilitV services and disputed VAT

(b) Outstanding letter of credits

98,356
566.828

69,470
647,181

1

l January
t0

31 March
2019

l JanuarY
t0

3'l oecember
2018

17- Taxation
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